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Docket No. 1-53095

To ihe Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl

ease record the attached original document or copy thereof,

RESUBMISSION (Non-Recordation)
Document 1D NO.: 700472348

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Sunrise Medical HHG Inc.

___ Individual(s)

____ Association

_____ General Partnership

__ Limited Parinership

_¥_ Corporation - State: California
____ Limited Liability Company — State:

Additional name(s) attached? No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Sumrise Medical (US) LLC
2842 Business Park Avenue
Fresno, California 93727

___Individual(s) citizenship:

____ Association

___ General Partnership

___ Limited Partnership

___ Corporation - State:

__X_Limited Liability Company — State: Delaware

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, & domestic
representative designation is attached: __ Yes ____No

Additiona! name(s) and address(es) attached? No

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date:

___ Security Agreement
X Other (specify): To correct an error in a cover sheet previously recorded on 08/31/2011,
Reel/Frame: 004621/0746. Correction of registration number 1423870.

Change of Name Merger

4, Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):
The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):

X The document relates to Registration No.(sh
1423780 JAY

Additional numbers attached Yes X_No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Qliver E. Todd, Jr.

MacMiltan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor
720 Water Street

Toledo, Ohio 43604

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

6. Total number of applications and registrations
involved: 1

7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14)  $40.00

Please charge the $40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sobanski
& Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.

8. Statement and signature.
original document.

Patricia Zimmermap-Ervin
Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any cttached copy is a true copy of the

October 25,2011
Date
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Daocket No,. 1-53095
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached origingl document ot copy thereol.

1. Name of conveying paﬁy(iss): 12 Namie and address of receiving patty(ies)
Sunrise Medical HEG Inc, .| Suprise Medicat (US) LLC
___Individual(s) citizenship:

____ Assuociation
__ General Partnership

__ Individual(s) :
__ Agociation _Limited Pavtnership

___ (Qenetal Partnership ___ Corporation - State:

___Limited Pattnership "X_Lisited Liability Company ~ State: Delaware

If ssignes is not domiciled In the United Statss, a domestic
reprasentative designation is attached: ___Yes No
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Mo

_X_ Corporation - State: Caitforaia
___ Limited Linbility Company — State:

Addltional name(s) attached? No

3. Nature of Conveyanee: X Assignment Secutity Agreement Change of Name Merger
Other (specify);
Execution Date:  August 27, 2011
4. Application number(s) and/or vegistration number(s):
____'The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):
,T)j_;Tha document relates to Registration No.(s):
1280761 JAY 1723607 ZI?PI.B 2 & DESIGN
1423870 JAY 1739678 NOTHING BEATS A QUICKIE
1446444 COMBI 1777192 JAYGS
1495039 BREEZY 180903} QUICKIE GP
1563267 ZIPPIE 1809033 QUICKIE 2HP .
1711533 QUICKIE TI TITANIUM 1866332 GET QUT THERE 2 ;
. i
Additional numbers atiaced X Yes __No o
5. Name and eddress of party to whom correspondence 6. Tota) number of applications and registrations o
conterning documant should be mailed; involved: 58 . :
’ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14)  $1,465.00 ©
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. 3
MacMillen, Sobanski & Tadd, LLC Pleage charge the §1,465,00 recordal foes to MacMillan, #
Ono Marltime Plaza, Fifth Floor Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Account No. 1 3-0005, -
720 Water Street O
Toledo, Ohio 43604

Email: dooketing@mstfirm.com

8. Statement and signature.
Tp the best of my knowledge and beligf, the foregoing tnformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a truz copy of the

original document.

Aunpust 31,2011

Patrisia Zimmeman-Ervin
Date

‘Name of Person Signing

Pape 1 of 7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0648



10/25711 TUE 089:53 FAX

08/3L/L1 WED 12:20 rAX

RECORDATION FORM COVER ‘SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

Pape 2

4, The document relateé‘, 10 Registration Ne,(s): [CONTINUED]

' Repistration No.  Trademark

1927669
1944257
1977052
1998739
2003312
2028514
2090118
2145430
2176666
2197337
2248856
2311804
2540543
2723979
2748974
2754521
2771314
2799366
2893554
2934149
2961208
3062719
3105070
3107951
3148420
3151001
3160465
3245016
3245017
3278150
3293832
3303722
3308528
3317582

3344172

QUICKIE KIDZ & DESIGN

'QUICKIE REVOLUTION
. JAY FLOW

JAY DUO
QUICKIELX
QUICKIE T45
XIREME -
TRIAD
ATREXCHANGE-
KID KART

AFS

QUICKIE
QUICKIE M6
QUICKIE MACH 2

Q (STYLIZED)

IAY PRECISION
QUICKIE Z-500
QUICKIE XTENDER
RIS :
STEPS & DESIGN
JAY BASY
REHABILITECH
QUICKIE GT
QUICKIE GTX |
AR.T. GROUP & DESIGN
ZIPPIE IRIS
GUARDIAN
GROOVE
REYTHM
LEVELER

ALL COURT TI
QUICKIE S11

Q (STYLIZED)
MATCH POINT T
n

foos

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0649

doog



10/25/11 TUE 09:53 FAX

68/3L/11 WED 12:20 FAX

. RBCORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

Bage 3

4, The ﬁlocumentfrelatcs ‘to Registration No.(s): fCONTINUED]

Repgistration No.

Trademark

3370034
3370797
3373602
3382969
3442936
3623444
3632979
3608912
. 3741133
3894754
3858218

QUICKIE GTI
RHAPSODY

QUICKIE PRELUDE .

ZIPPIE Z-BOP
B

PULSE

QFIT
SUNRISE-SELECT
QUICKIE Q7

JAY CONFIGUREFRIT
ZIPPIE ZONE

do1o
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., a corporation of the State of -

California, having a place of business at 7477 Bast Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont,

Colorado 80503, herein below called “Assignor”, owns and has used in its business

certain trademarks which are registered or pending in the United States Patent an

Trademark Office as listed on atfached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical (US) LLC, a limited liability company of the

State of Delaware, having a plaée of business at 2842 Business Park Avenue, Fresno,

California 93727, herein below called “Assignee

rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and
n, together with the

» is desirous of acquiring the entire

registrations and

in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereo

goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar ($1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignese, its

successors or assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks,

applications and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be

TRADEMARK
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granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any

right to recover for past infringement thereof, -

This Assignment 1§ executed on this 77-/Lday of )Q'Jg.;w z;f(-, 2011.

Sunrise Medical HHG Inc.

By ] (71 ﬁd/

Robert F. Smith
Secretary
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)8
COUNTY OF DU PAGE )
On this Z Z&day of .2]2011, before me appeared Robert F. Smith,

to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be

his free act and deed.

(SEAL) \va%ﬁ%

Nota.%y PubltOFFICIAL SEAL

Denise ASLlore;ﬁt‘;s 1
3 otary Public, Stats of Blinois
MyNCom%ission Expires 7/1 52013

TRADEMARK
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QCHEDULE A

U. 8. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FROM SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC.

TO SUNRISE MEDICAL (US) LLC

Registration No. Trademark
1280761 JAY
1423870 JAY
1446444 COMBI
1495039 BREEZY
1563267 :ZIPPIE .
1711533 QUICKIE TI TITANIUM
1723607 7IPPIE 2 & DESIGN
1739678 NOTHING BEATS A QUICKIE
1777792 JAY GS
1809031 QUICKIE GP
1809033 QUICKIE 2HP
1866332 GET OUT THERE
1927669 QUICKIE KIDZ & DESIGN
1944257 QUICKIE REVOLUTION
1077052 JAY FLOW
1998739 JAY DUO
2003312 QUICKIELX
2028514 QUICKIE T45
2090118 XTREME
2145430 TRIAD 4
2176666 AIREXCHANGE
2197337 KID KART
2248856 AES
2311804 QUICKIE
2540543 QUICKIE M6
2723979 QUICKIE MACH 2
2748974 Q (STYLIZED)
2754521 JAY PRECISION
2771314 QUICKIE Z-500
2799366 - QUICKIE XTENDER
2893554 IRIS
2934149 STEPS & DESIGN
2961208 JAY EASY
3062719 REHABILITECH

Registration Date

06/05/1984
01/06/1987
07/07/1987
07/05/1988
10/31/1989
09/01/1992
10/13/1992
12/15/1992
06/22/1993
12/07/1993
12/07/1993
12/06/1994
10/17/1995
12/26/1995
05/28/1996
09/03/1996
09/24/1996
01/07/1997
08/19/1997
03/17/1998
07/28/1998
10/20/1998
06/01/1999
01/25/2000
02/19/2002
06/10/2003
08/05/2003
08/19/2003
10/07/2003
12/23/2003
10/12/2004
03/15/2005
06/07/2005
02/28/2006

TRADEMARK
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Trademark Registration Date

Registration No.

3105070 QUICKIE GT 06/13/2006
3107951 QUICKIE GTX 06/20/2006
3148420 A.RT. GROUP & DESIGN 09/26/2006
3151001 ZIPPIE IRIS 10/03/2006
3169465 GUARDIAN 11/07/2006
3245016 GROOVE 105/22/2007
3245017 RHYTHM (05/22/2007
3278150 LEVELER 08/07/2007
3293832 ALL COURTTI 09/18/2007
3303722 QUICKIE S11 10/02/2007
3308528 Q (STYLIZED) 10/09/2007
3317582 MATCH POINT T1 10/23/2007
3344172 12 , 11/27/2007
3370034 QUICKIE GTI 01/15/2008
3370797 RHAPSODY 01/15/2008
3373602 QUICKIE PRELUDE 01/22/2008
3382969 ZIPPIE Z-BOP 02/12/20608
13442936 I3 06/03/2008
3623444 PULSE 05/19/2009
3632979 Q-FIT 06/02/2009
3698912 SUNRISE SELECT 10/20/2009
3741133 QUICXKIE Q7 01/19/2010
3894754 JAY CONFIGUREFIT 12/21/2010
3858218 ZIPPIE ZONE 10/05/2010
2
TRADEMARK
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Duockel No. 1-53095

T the Hondrable Commissioner of Pateats and Trademarks. Plense vecord the alt

uched origing] document or ©opy thereal,

RESUBMISSION (Nos-Reaordation)
‘F Dpeument 1D NO.: 700470526

1, Name of conveying pavty{teg): 2842 Busingss

_X_ Corporation-- State: Caltfornia
__ Limited Linbility Company = State:

Additional nams(s) attached? No

7, Nome and address of receiving pariy(ies)
Sunrise Medical {U8)LLC

Fresno, California u3727

Sunrige hedical HHG Inc. .
. — Individunl(s) citizanahiy:
— Assaciation
___ Geieral Partnership
—_— Individuel(s) . Limited }"artnership ‘
—_— Assosiation ___,,Corp,cratmln - S}ata:
____ Cenert Parinarship __}.(__}‘imn?d .L:abim)_r Compuny = Stgts: Delaware
___Limited Partnorship 1f assignee 18 not xfnmtgﬁcc% in the United States, 8 domestic
represeatetive designation 18 attached: __ Yes 10

Additional name(s) and address(es} attached? No

Park Avenue

4, Nature of Conveyance: - ¥ Assignment ___ Security : greement
. __ Dther {specify): :
Execution Dale! Anpust 27, 2011 :

Chengo of Name Morger

4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):
___The doctment relates to Trademark Application No.(8):

~  The document relates to Registration No.(é):

Additions! aunbers attached X Yes __Nao

1280761 JAY 1723607 ZIPPIE2 & DESIGN

1423870 JAY 1739678 NOTHING BEATS A QUICKIE
1446444 COMBI 1777792 IAYGS

1495039 BREEZY - |R09031 QUICKIE GP

1563267 ZIPPIE ' 1809033 QUICKIEZHP

1711533 QUICKIETI TITANIUM 1866332 GET OUTTHERE .

5, Name snd address of party to whom conespondencs
involved:

6. Toral number of applicationy and registrations

58

cancerning document should be mailed:

Otiver E. Todd, J,

MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
- One Waritime Piaza, Fifth Floor

“720 Water Strest

Toledo, Ohio-43604

Email: docketing@mstfivm.com

7, Tota} Fee (37 CFR 3.04)  $1,465.00

Pieage charge the $1,465.00 recordal fzog to Maohdilieg,
Sobanski & Toudd, Deposit Account No, 13-0005.

8. Rtatement and sipnatwe.

To the best of ny knowledge and beligf, the fo
original dociment. .

regoing information is truc and correct and any artached copy iz o frue oDy of the

sl

pawicia Zimmerman-Eryin
Name of Person Signing

Jovops Semember 12,2011

Dnte
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4. The document relates {o Registration No.{s): [CONTINUED]
Registration No. Trademark

1927669 QUICKIE KIDZ & DESIGN
1944257 QUICKIE REVOLUTION
1977052 . JAYFLOW

1998739 JAY DUO

2003312 QUICKIELX -

2028514 . QUICKIE T45

2090118 KTREME ‘
2145430 TRIAD
2176666 ATREXCHANGE

2197337 KID KART
2243856 AES

2311804 QUICKIE
2540543 QUICKIE Mb

2723979 QUICKIE MACH?2
2748974 Q (STYLIZED)

27754521 JAY PRECISION

2771314 © QUICKIE Z-500

277199366 QUICKIE XTENDER
2893554 IRIS _
2934149 STEPS & DESIGN
2961208 JAY EASY

3062719 REHABILITECH

3105070 © QUICKIE GT

3107951 QUICKIE GTX

3148420 ART. GROUP & DESIGN
3151001 ZIPPIE IRIS

3169465 GUARDIAN

3245016 GROOVE

3245017 REYTHM

3278150 TEVELER

3293832 ALL COURTTI

3303722 QUICKIE 511

3308528 ~ Q(STYLIZED)

3317582 MATCH POINT TI
3344172 2

TRADEMARK
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BANSKI & TODD, LLC

et € v d e NS b € b w1 e

YDV
LJIVER E. TODD, JR. COMPANY : MACMILLAN, 50

/12711 MON 08:47 FAX {hoog
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY
Page3 '
4, The document relates to Registration No.(s): [CON’I.‘B\IUED]
Registraﬁon No. Trademark
3370034 QUICKIE GTI
3370797 RHAPSODY
3373602 QUICKIE PRELUDE -
3382969 ZIPPIE Z-BOP
3442936 13
3623444 PULSE
3632979 Q-FIT
3698912 SUNRISE SELBCT
- 3741133 QUICKIEQT -
3894754 JAY CONFIGUREFIT
3858218 ZIPPIE ZONE
TRADEMARK
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